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Board of Directors 
2024-2025

Executive Director (senior staff official):
Kassam, Salimah
Kassam.salimah@gmail.com or Salimah.Kassam@risecalgary.ca
220 McHugh Rd NE Calgary, AB T2E 7P8
Contact Number: 403 608-5314

Chair 
Ameera Shivji
Email:  ameerashivji@gmail.com
Address:  264 Saint Moritz Drive SW
Contact Numbers: Home Phone Number: 403-457-1430        Cell Phone: 403-815-1407
DOB: 1977-03-22
Started August 17, 2023

Past Chair:
Larry Wu
Email: larrykcwu@yahoo.ca
Address: 82 Edgeridge Bay NW Calgary, AB T3A 6H8
Contact Numbers: (C) 403-618-1313 (H) 403-239-9763
D.O.B: July 16, 1985
Start Date: November 21, 2016

Co-Chair:
Robbins-Junor, Deborah (Lynn)
Email: mjunor@shaw.ca
Address: 404 8 Ave Gleichen AB T0J 1N0
Contact Numbers: (W) 403-272-6665; (C) 403-397-8029 
(H) 403-697-4218
D.O.B.: August 14, 1963
Start Date: September 24, 2012

Treasurer: 
Eugene Nishino
Email: eugene.nishino@gmail.com
Address: 42 Cranbrook Terrace SE  Calgary Alberta  T3M 2X6
Contact Number: 403-875-1491
DOB:  November 2, 1982

Secretary
Ellis-Toddington, Cale
Email: c.et@shaw.ca or best email is cale@retlegal.com
Address: 137 Capri Ave NW Calgary Alberta T2L 0H3
Contact Number: 403-618-2253
D.O.B: April 28, 1985
          
Director 
Hall, Karen
Email: karen.khfin@gmail.com
Address: 16 Stradbrooke Way Sw Calgary Alberta T3H 1S4
Contact Number: 403-249-5087
D.O.B: May 21, 1958

Director
Caswell, Jennifer
Email: jennifer.caswell@gmail.com
Address: 301, 2131 17 Street SW Calgary Alberta T2T 4M5
Contact Number: 403-923-4115
DOB: February 24, 1975
Start Date: November 2021

Director
Jaedicke, Kim
Email: kimjaedicke@gmail.com
Address: 88 River Rock Circle SE
Contact Number: 403-613-5469
DOB: December 19, 1963
Start Date: November 2021

Director
Terry Edwards
Email: terry0444@gmail.com
Address: 444 Fern Ridge Ct, Amherstburg, ON N9V 3X1, Canada
Contact Number:  Home:  519-736-7139  Cell:  519-564-8809
DOB:  Aug 21, 1945
Started in March of 2022

Director
Jay Kleinsasser
Email: jay.kleinsasser@gmail.com
Address: 32 Auburn Sound Crescent SE, Calgary, AB T3M 0E2, Canada
Contact Numbers: Cell Phone: 587-224-4288
DOB: Mar 21, 1974
Started January 2024
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